09-26-200	Docket No.: NAK1-BM36
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) pyright 1996-97 LegalStar JBA/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + + V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(ies): Yukio Murakami Shunsuke Hirano Keiichi Minakuchi	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       1) Gunze Limited         Address:       1, Zeze, Aono-cho, Ayabe-shi,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Kyoto 623-0011 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited, 5-33, Kitahama,
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu , 541-8550 Japan
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 18, 18, and 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 09654385
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 09654385
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYJSS Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date           Additional numbers           5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:           Name:         Joseph W. Price           Registration No.         25,124	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYJSS I Yes X No
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       PRICE AND GESS	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYJSS Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       PRICE AND GESS         2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYJSS □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       PRICE AND GESS         2100 S.E. Main St., Ste, 250         City:       Irvine         State/Prov.:       CA	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYSS □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       PRICE AND GESS         2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250         City:       Irvine         State/Prov.:       CA         Quartaria       USA	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYQSS □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       PRICE AND GESS         2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250         City:       Irvine         State/Prov.:       CA         Country:       USA         ZIP:       92614	B. Patent No.(s) OGLSYQS □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2462

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0012 WHEREAS, we, Yukio MURAKAMI, Shunsuke HIRANO, and Keiichi MINAKUCHI

Construction of the local data was a second data was a second data was a second data was a second data was a s	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~										-	
citizens	of	Japan,	have	invented	certai	n new	and	useful	improvements	in	a _	
				-RESIST					<b>-</b> .			

for which we have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, GUNZE LIMITED

\_, and

Sumitômo Chemical Company Limited

541-8550 Japan , are desirous of obtaining the entire right,

title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Yen (100 ¥) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yukio MURAKAMI, Shunsuke HIRANO, and Keiichi MINAKUCHI

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said \_\_\_\_\_\_ GUNZE LIMITED and Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said GUNZE LIMITED and Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said said \_\_\_\_\_GUNZE LIMITED and

Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited \_\_\_\_\_, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 18th day of August , 2000.

Yukio Murakami

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 18th

day of August ,2000 .

Samsuke Jan

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_25th day of August \_\_\_\_\_, 2000 ,

Ketichi Minakuchi

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_

day of \_\_\_\_\_,

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 09/10/2000**